

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7343/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 19/09/2009 in CRLA No.
148/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT GUWAHATI)

REDAUL HUSSAIN KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to urge new grounds and to
file additional documents)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kalyan Kumar Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well
as on the application for grant of bail, returnable four
weeks hence.

Let service be effected in the usual course and also by
way of dasti.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master