

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7399/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2009 in CRLA No.151/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

MOHIT HOJAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Azim H.Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as
also on the application for bail, returnable on the
notified date.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master