

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7399/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 19/09/2009 in CRLA No.  
151/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI, GUWAHATI)

MOHIT HOJAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to urge additional  
grounds and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mihit Chatterji, Adv.  
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 6.11.2009 along with SLP  
(Criminal) No.7343/2009.  
(K.K. Chawla) (O.P. Garg)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master